
Comparative Analysis of Ambulance Rate Schedules 
Current Schedule FY 2007-08 
Proposed Schedule FY 2008-09 

 
Description Current  

Rate 
FY 2007-08 

Proposed  
Rate 

FY 2008-09 

% Change 

ALS Emergency Base Rate1 – Resident $797 $1,003 25.9% 
ALS Emergency Base Rate – Nonresident* $822 $1,028 25.1% 
ALS Non-Emergency Base Rate2 – Resident $797 $1,003 25.9% 
ALS Non-Emergency Base Rate – Nonresident* $822 $1,028 25.1% 
ALS Level 23 – Resident $1,155 $1,085 (6.1%) 
ALS Level 2 – Nonresident*  $1,180 $1,110 (5.9%) 
Mileage $16/mile $23/mile 43.8% 
Facility Waiting Time (per 1/4 hour) $186 $194 4.3% 
Oxygen Use $53 $87 64.2% 
Standby (Per Hour) $138 $144 4.3% 
Critical Care Transport4 – Resident  $1,365 $1,560 14.3% 
Critical Care Transport – Nonresident* $1,390 $1,585 14.0% 
Treatment – No Transport5 $300 $300 -- 
Medical Supplies & Drugs6 Market Cost 

+ 15% 
Market Cost 

+ 15% 
-- 

 
 

 1


	Description

